DVR caseloads, 45 cases have been opened or opened and closed. 

Ineligible for VR Services: 

o No individuals who are Deaf, Deaf-Blind, Hard of Hearing, or have other 
hearing impairments have been determined as ineligible for VR services. 

Transition Services: 

52 

o One hundred twenty-six (126) individuals who are Deaf, DeafBlind, Hard 
of Hearing, or have other hearing impairments have been identified as 
receiving Pre-Employment Transition Services (Pre-ETS) or transition 
services.  

Provision of Services by the Division of Vocational Rehabilitation: